<u>, ,                                  </u>		Lee Cour	Lee County Board Of County Commissi Agenda Item Summary				Blue Sheet No. 20040524			
1. <u>REQUESTE</u>	D MOTION:									
ACTION DE	MESTER									
ACTION REC Present June	<u>201151110</u> . R. Cornog Appr	eciation Reso	lution.							
<u>WHY ACTIO</u>	<u>N IS NECESSA</u>	<u>.RY</u> :								
<u>WHAT ACTI</u>	ON ACCOMPL	<u>ISHES</u> :								
2. DEPARTMENTAL CATEGORY: 3						3. MEETING DATE:				
COMMISSION DISTRICT: CW			9:30 #5				05-04-2004			
			5. REQUIREMENT/PURPOSE:			6. REQUESTOR OF INFORMATION:				
			(Specify)							
CONS		STATUTE						Commissioner Judah		
ADMI		ORDINANCE			B. DEPARTMENTC C. DIVISION			County Commission		
APPEALS X PUBLIC			ADMIN. CODE OTHER			BY: Oudah.				
WALI	K ON					- ly tx				
TIME 7. BACKGRO	REQUIRED:						$-\theta$	0		
7. DACKORO										
									:	
	AFNT DECOMM	ENDATIONS.								
8. <u>MANAGEN</u>	<u>IENT RECOMM</u>	ENDATIONS.		<u></u>		·				
			9. <u>RECO</u>	MMENDED	<u>APPRO</u>	<u>VAL</u> :				
AB		С	D	E		F			G	
Department	Purchasing	Human	Other	County		<b>Budget Services</b>			County Manager	
Director	or Contracts	Resources		Attorney	OA	OM	Risk	GC		
							Ition		1	
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	
18 COMMIS	SION ACTION:						<u>                                     </u>			
TO. COMMON	<u>ann ac 1101</u> ,									
		APPROVED	1							
		DEFERRED								
		OTHER								



## The Board of County Commissioners

## **RESOLUTION**

- Whereas: June R. Cornog was born on June 27, 1913 in Washington and died on May 28, 2002. She was a schoolteacher before becoming a Lieutenant Commander in the Navy in World War II. She then attended George Washington University in Washington DC where she received a Doctorate in Psychology; and
- Whereas: She was an analyst for the television show Lassie and it was her efforts that made the show successful. She went on to do studies for the Navy and then the Bureau of Standards in Washington D.C.; and
- Whereas: Being a frequent visitor to Fort Myers, she moved here in 1990 and was a regular visitor of the Fort Myers Library and enjoyed being a member of the book club; and
- Whereas: It was her wish that the Fort Myers Library benefit from her estate.
- NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE Board of County Commissioners of Lee County, Florida would like to take this opportunity to acknowledge the generous contribution to the Fort Myers Library made by June R. Cornog through her estate.

Duly Executed this 4<sup>th</sup> day of May 2004.



**BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS LEE COUNTY, FLORIDA** 

Chairman